1 09.02.15 en / 510
 Installation  / Control Technique
 MINIMASTER
 Analogue Input Module for CANopen
 IL 5508
• According to IEC/EN 61 131-2
• CANopen interface according to DS301 version 3.0, DS401
• 2 analogue inputs with each 2 x 0 ... 10 V, 2 x 0 ... 20 mA

: DC 24 V
• Sensor supply:  constant current source 1.13 mA
 Ordering Example
IL 5508 /_ _ _     DC 24 V
 Auxiliary voltage
 0: Sensor supply via terminal A3/A4
 1: Sensor supply galvanic separated by
  DC/DC-converter via terminal A1/A3
 2: Sensor supply via constant
  current source Pt 100
 0: 2 inputs 0 ... 10 V
 1: 2 inputs 0 ... 20 mA
 2: 2 inputs Pt 100
 0: CANopen-interface not galvanic
  separated
 1: CANopen-interface galvanic separated
 Type
• CANopen PLC IL 5504
• Input / Output Module IN 5509
• Input Module, Digital IP 5502
• Output Module, Digital IP 5503
• Input Module, Analogue IL 5508
• Output Module, Analogue IL 5507
 Accessories
3 09.02.15 en / 510
 Application Examples
M9094_a
A1 A2
A3
A4
24V
24V
IN1
sensorvoltage source
IN2
0V
0V
analoge
input module
IL5508.90/100
DC24V
CAN-L
CAN-H
CAN-GND
+ +- -
DC 24V DC 24V
12
0R
RAB
0V-10V
0V-10V
IN1
IN2
0V
0V
CAN-signals
CAN-H: CAN_H bus line (dominant high)
CAN-L: CAN_L bus line (dominant high)
R
AB
: Termination resistor 120 Ω
CAN-GND: reference potential of CAN-tranceiver
Notes for wiring
a) Mixed networks, or networks that are not galvanically separated
 - CAN-GND is connected between all devices (CIA DRP 303-1).
 - if no 3rd wire is available in the bus cable, the screen of the
  cable can be used. In this case the screen has to be connected